Fiji’s State Report on the Implementation of the United Nations Convention on the Elimination of All forms of
Discrimination against Women (CEDAW)

ANNEX 7:

GRAPHS AND TABLES

Graph 1 - Total Population
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(Source: Fiji Bureau of Statistics- Key Statistics: June 2012)

TABLE 1: KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

Total Population 837,271
Total Fertility Rate 2.60%
Population under 25 years old 53%
Adult Literacy 93%
Below Poverty Line 34.40%
Annual Population Growth Rate 0.70%
Population Aged 65 and above 4.60%
Urban Population 51%
Rural Population 49%
GDP per capita uss2188
Unemployment Rate 12.30%
Adult Literacy Rate 98.60%

Maternal Mortality Ratio
Infant Mortality Rate

Under-five Mortality Rate

50.5 (rate per 100,000 live births)
20.8 (rate per 1000 live births)
26.0 (rate per 1000 live births)

Percent of population using an improved drinking water source 65%

(Source: Fiji Bureau of Statistics Census 2007)
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TABLE 2: HOUSEHOLD INCOME AND EXPENDITURE SURVEY

Average Household Income [$]
Rural

Urban

Total

% [Rural-Urban] / Urban

Household Income Per Adult Equivalent [S]
Rural
Central
Eastern
Northern
Western
Urban
Central
Eastern
Northern
Western

(Source: Fiji Bureau of Statistics - Key Statistics: June 2012)

TABLE 3: POVERTY INDICATORS - % POPULATION IN POVERTY

Fiji
Rural
Urban
Indigenous Fijians
Indo-Fijians
Others
% Household in Poverty

Fiji
Urban
Rural

(Source: Fiji Bureau of Statistics - Key Statistics: June 2012)

10,559

15,267

12,753
-31%

2,526
2,952
3,175
1,898
2,484
3,766
3,961
4,309
3,035
3580

35%
40%
28%
35%
36%
24%

30%
24%
35%

11,608

23,036

17,394
-50%

2895
3,085
3,275
2,631
2,876
5,879
6,543
3,749
4,385
5,246

31%
19%
43%
31%
32%
25%

26%
15%
37%

10
51
36

15

39
16
56
65
=L2}
45
47

-10%
-34%
8%
-10%
-11%
4%

-12%
-36%
7%
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GRAPH 2: ANALYSIS OF COMPLAINTS DATA FROM 2011 - JUNE 2014 BY THE COMMISSION

Actual

2013

Expected

Actual

2012

Expected

10

20

30 40 50 60 7
2012 2013
Expected Actual Expected Actual
 Other Communities 10 8 10 7
m Provincial /Tikina Councils 5 3 8 5
m Schools 60 55 20 18
(Source: Fiji Human Rights and Anti -Discrimination Commission: June 2014)
GRAPH 3: EDUCATION AND PROMOTION BY THE COMMISSION
2014
2013 -
2012
2011
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
2011 2012 2013 2014
® Conciliated Cases 1 3 2 1
o Files Closed 10 6 2 34
m Watching Brief 5 1 0 0
M Alternative Remedy 62 95 50 24
W Enquiries 162 146 63 37
m Out of jurisdiction complaints 12 16 11 3
W Within jurisdiction complaints 9 7 2 1

(Source: Fiji Human Rights and Anti -Discrimination Commission, Fiji)
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GRAPH 4: SOCIAL HOUSING POLICY SUMMARY (2011-MARCH 2014)

Total

2014

2013

2012

2011

0 500,000 1,000,000 1,500,000 2,000,000 2,500,000 3,000,000 3,500,000 4,000,000 4,500,000 5,000,000
2011 2012 2013 2014 Total
Total 51,396,307 $1,951,758 $1,233,918 $51,079 54,633,062
= HA Provisions $865,824 $927,566 $632,008 516,157 42,441,555
W Govt Grant 5530,483 51,024,192 $601,910 $34,922 $2,191,507
= No. Benefited S0 146 73 5 314
(Source: Housing Authority, Fiji)
GRAPH 5 : NET ENROLMENT FOR 2010 - 2013
2010 2012
Secondary %,
7518 Secondary %,
81.71
Primary %, Primary %,
96.93 99.27
2011 2013
Secondary %, Secondary %,
81.39 80.37
Primary %,
97.9 Primary %, 99.4

Source: Ministry for Education, Fiji
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TABLE 4: GENDER PARITY MATRIX FOR 2010 - 2013

2010 2012 2013
Primary School:
- Gross Enrollment Rate 0.99 1.01 0.97
- Net Enrollment Rate 1 1.01 1.01
Secondary School:
- Gross Enrollment Rate 1.15 114 111
Net Enrollment Rate 1.16 1.13 1.12

(Source: Ministry for Education, Fiji)

GRAPH 6: ENROLLMENT STATISTICS DISAGGREGATED BY SEX — 2010 - 2013

Kebknniii

Graduate Post Graduate | Post Graduate | Professional Mast Doctorat.
Certificate Diploma Degree Certificate Certificate Diploma Diploma Pmi:r::s Progf_';?n:
Programs Programs Programs Programs
= 2010 Female 58% 65% 54% 3% 52% | 51% | 47% 42% | 44%
= 2010 Male 42% 35% 46% 37% 48% 49% 53% 58% 56%
= 2011 Female 63% 654% 54% 56% 54% 52% 58% 46% 47%
2011 Male 37% 36% 6% 44% 46% 48% a2% 54% 53%
(Source: USP, DIBS, 18 July 2014)
TABLE 5: ANALYSIS OF SENIOR POSITIONS IN THE MINISTRY FOR EDUCATION
600
500
400
300
200
100 -
. . . ice ssistan
Deputy " Pnn:l'.:al Senpr 5."."'°’ . Secondary Secondary Secondary |Primary School Assistant Head
Permanent Directors Education Education |Administration School
N N I School School Head Teachers| Teachers
Secretary Officers Officers Officers Principals - -
Principals Principals
® Females Nos 2 4 5 26 4 39 70 59 187 190
= Males Nos 1 6 12 36 1 119 86 69 507 219
" Females % 67 40 29 42 80 25 45 46 26 47

(Source: Ministry for Education, Fiji)
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TABLE 6: PRIORITY AREAS FOR NATIONAL TOPPERS SCHEME

Fields Preferred Areas for National Toppers Scheme Proposed Nos.
Qualifications
1. Tourism Bachelor of Commerce in Hotel Management 17

Bachelor of Engineering in: Civil Engineering (including Hydrology, Hydraulic
Engineering, Road Engineering), Electrical/Electronic Engineering, Energy
Engineering, Mechanical Engineering (including Mill Engineering), Chemical
Engineering, Mining Engineering (including Rock Mechanics, Geology)

2. Engineering 47

3. Mining and Milling Bacr\elorA Deg_rees in: Mining (including Rock Mechanics, Geology); mill 25
engineering, Fish Technology; Food Technology
MBBS; Bachelor degrees in: Oral Health, Dietetics, Biomedical Engineering,

4. Medicine & Health Dermatology, Nursing, Public Health, Medical Lab Sciences, Physiotherapy, 171

Pharmacy

Bachelor degrees in: Agriculture (majors: Plant pathology, Entomology,
5. Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry agricultural engineering, biosecurity, quarantine, agribusiness, agriculture 85
marketing); Veterinary Sciences, Forestry, Fisheries (incl Aquaculture)

Bachelor Degrees in: Computer Sciences (Networking, Software development,

Salechnology Programming), Library Sciences, Media & Journalism, Y

A EDVITOnIent/ Mann IS tionee B'achelfar 'Degr'egs is : Environmentalv Scie'nce, Environmental Management 17
(including in Mining), Meteorology, Applied Climatology

8. Land/Town Planning Bachelor Degrees in: Land Surveying, Urban and Regional Planning, Real Estate & 25
Bachelor in: Accounting, Economics, Official Statistics, Project Planning &

9. Commerce Management, Property Management and Valuation, Occupational Health and 20
Safety.

10. Social Sciences Bachelor degree in: Social Work/Social Policy/Policy Administration 1

Bachelor of Education in: Primary Ed, Secondary Ed (Science, Technology, TVET,
11. Teacher Training Food &Textiles, Home Economics, Special Education, Commerce, Social Science, 128
Languages, Counseling, Computer Sciences)

Diplomas & Certificates in: Marine Studies (Nautical Sciences & Engineering),

12. Special Areas of High Priority - Diplomas & Certificates Culinary Arts, Mining, Land Surveying, Aviation (Aircraft Maintenance engineering 47
and Avionics), Early Childhood Education.

Total 600

(Source: Tertiary Scholarship and Loans Board)

GRAPH 7: LABOUR FORCE, EMPLOYMENT AND UNEMPLOYMENT STATISTICS
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(Source: 2007 Census- Fiji Bureau of Statistics)

6 | 5" State CEDAW Report_Republic of Fiji_December 2015



GRAPH 8: COST OF VACCINE FOR CHILDREN
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(Source: Ministry for Health, Fiji)
GRAPH 9: NURSING STATIONS & HEALTH CENTRES IN FlJI
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(Source: Ministry for Health, Fiji)
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GRAPH 10: NURSING STATIONS & HEALTH CENTRES IN FUJI
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(Source: Ministry for Health, Fiji)

GRAPH 11: SUMMARY KEY INDICATORS 2010-2013: FNPF STATISTICS

Financial Year 2011 2012 2013
Total Members Funds (SBillions) 3.00 3.20 3.40
Total Employers 7,508 7,840 8,383
Total Workers/Membership 368,186 372,831 381,303
Contributions (SMillions) 303.50 317.30 343.10
Contributions [$Millions) Total Workers/Membership
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(Source: Fiji National Provident Fund)
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GRAPH 12: RURAL POPULATION SIZE BY DIVISION & SEX*’
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(Source: Fiji Bureau of Statistics)

GRAPH 13: RURAL SECTOR POPULATION SIZE BY ETHNICITY
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(Source: Fiji Bureau of Statistics)
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